have any interest in the entity being 
acquired? If yes, nature of interest 
and details thereof and whether the 
same is done at “arm’s length”; 

The transaction relating to buyback of 
2,03,40,909 Equity Shares by ISMDPL from 
CPP Investments for a consideration 
amounting to Rs. 895,00,00,000 /- (Rupees 
Eight Hundred and Ninety Five Crore 
only) forming part of the Proposed 
Transaction falls under the ambit of 
Related Party Transaction as per the 
provisions of Section 2(76) of the 
Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 
2(1)(zc) and 23 of SEBI Listing Regulations.  

Accordingly, requisite approvals of Audit

[...]

other form and details of the same 

The Company has not participated in the 
buyback of equity shares offer of ISMDPL.  

Buyback of 2,03,40,909 Equity Shares by  
ISMDPL from CPP Investments has been 
effected for a consideration amounting to 

Rs. 895,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Hundred 
and Ninety Five Crore only).  

8 Cost of acquisition and/or the price 
at which the shares are acquired 

The Company has not participated in the 
buyback of equity shares offer of ISMDPL.  

Buyback of 2,03,40,909 Equity Shares by  
ISMDPL from CPP Investments has been